
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1

2

3

 
4

 

 

           
           
           

We u
Subs
95% 

Incom
$27,8
$33,4

 

Befo

 
1. Are you 

citizen) b
 Yes    
 No      
 

2. Are you 
A

B

C

D

If you ans
If you ans

3. Is the ind
 Yes 

 No 

4. Is the ind
 Yes 
out-of-poc
pocket ex
your perce

Example

  $30,000 ann
   - 4,000 ann
 $26,000 pers

use the Mary
sidy  

90% 

me 
887-
464 

 
$33,464
$39,042

RESP

ore you comp

and the pe
both reside
 If yes, pleas

If No, STOP,

the primary
. a child or 
. a child or 
. a child wit
. a frail sen

swered Yes to
swered No, to

 
dividual to 

If yes, you a

You must p

If No, contin

dividual to 
If yes, you M

cket medical e
xpenses.  See
entage of sub

s: 

nual income 
nual eligible o
rson would rec

yland Respit
 
80% 

4- 
2 

 
$39,042-
$44,619 

PITE SER
For ind

plete the appli

rson who w
ents of Mont
se continue. 
, you are not 

y caregiver 
adult with a
adult  with a
th a challeng

nior  
o either A, B, 
o A, B and C, 

be cared fo
are eligible fo

provide proof o

nue to next qu

 
be cared fo
MAY be eligib

expenses.  C
e the example
bsidy. 

out-of-pocket e
ceive full subs

te Care Serv
 
70% 

 
$44,619-
$50,197 

RVICES 
dividuals 1
ication, please

will receive s
tgomery Co

eligible for th

and reside 
n intellectua

a functional d
ging behavio

C, or D pleas
or D please S

or age 18 or 
or a 100% sub

of income, ho

uestion. 

or age 18 or 
ble for a partia

omplete an a
es below and 

expenses 
sidy 

vices Fee Sc
 
60% 50

 
$50,197-
$55,774 

$5
$6

ELIGIBI
18 years of
e answer the 

services (in
ounty? 

is County ser

in the sam
al disability
disability
or 
 

se continue.  
STOP, you ar

ABOVE an
bsidy. Comple

owever you do

ABOVE an
al or full subs

application and
the Maryland

          $
          
         $

 
 

cale (below)

0% 
 
40%

55,774- 
61,351 

 
$61,
$66,

ILITY GU
f age or old
following elig

ndividual wi

rvice. 

e househol
 Yes 
 Yes 
 Yes 
Yes 

re not eligible

nd has total 
ete an applica

o not need to 

nd has total 
sidy based up

d provide bot
d Respite Car

$39,000 annu
- 3,000 annu

$26,000 perso

) to determin

% 
 
30% 

,351-
,929 

 
$66,92
$72,50

UIDELIN
der 
gibility guidelin

ith a disabil

ld with: 
 No
 No
 No
 No

e for this Coun

income un
ation and prov

 provide out-o

income ove
on total gross

th proof of inc
re Services Fe

ual income 
ual eligible ou
on would rece

ne eligibility. 
 
20% 

29-
06 

 
$72,506
$78,084

NES 

ne questions.

lity or frail s

o 
o 
o 
o 

nty service. 

der $27,887
vide proof of i

of-pocket exp

er $27,887?
s income less

come and pro
ee Scale to h

t-of-pocket ex
eive partial su

 
10% 

-
 

 
$78,084-
$83,661 

. 

senior 

7? 
income.   

penses. 

? 
s documented

oof of out-of-
elp determine

xpenses 
ubsidy of 90%

 
0% 

 
$83,661+

d 

e 

% 


